Exhibit 1

FCC Labeling Requirements and Information

4/9/2001

American Telecommunications Certification Body, Inc. 6731 Whittier Avenue Suite C110 McLean, VA 22101

RE: FCC Labeling Requirements FCC ID: PHX-MMDS-BASE1

The following label information is required by the FCC Rules and Regulations for certified devices.

Thank you for your attention to these matters.

Sincerely,

Tim Blom NextNet Wireless, Inc.

NextNet Wireless, Inc 9555 James Ave. South Suite 270 Bloomington, MN 55431

Exhibit 1

ID Label / Location Information

The FCC ID label will be attached to the Base Station unit with a permanent adhesive.

Label sample

| FCC ID: PHX-MMDS-BASE1 | |
|--|---|
| Part Number: 900-0100-1000 <part barcode<br="" number="">SN: 1234X123XAAX87654321 <serial barcode<="" number="" td=""><td>></td></serial></part> | > |
| This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the condition that this device does not cause harmful interference. | |
| NextNet Wireless Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55431 | |

Photo showing label location on base unit



NextNet Wireless, Inc 9555 James Ave. South Suite 270 Bloomington, MN 55431